	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
05-04-	<b>V V</b>			
Honorable Commissioner of Pat	iched original documents or copy thereof.			
e of conveying party(les): 101029	· I			
Novartis Corporation	Name: Novartis Consumer Health, Inc.			
	Street Address: 556 Morris Avenue			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-New York ☐ Other	N 0.7901			
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	Association			
Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other			
xecution Date: October , 1998	Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached?			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  See Attachment A			
Additional numbers attached? 🖾 Yes 🔘 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Barry A. Solomon, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Novartis Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 540.00			
	☑ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 564 Morris Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-0430			
Olty: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
'tatement and signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    O   Ic.   ? C   Signature   Date   Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion				

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0653

## Assignment to NOVARTIS CONSUMER HEALTH, INC. Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
ACUTRIM LATE DAY	1421697	12/23/86	5
CALDECORT	671106	12/16/58	5
CHOLAN HMB	668601	10/21/58	5
CHOLAN V	668600	10/21/58	5
CRUEX	829017	5/23/67	5
DESENEX	413804	5/15/45	5
DESENEX	1008943	4/15/75	3,5
DESENEX	1779849	6/29/93	41
DOAN'S	2015849	11/12/96	5
HABITROL	1757530	3/9/93	5
Human Body and Lightning Design	1638136	3/19/91	5
(Peter Pain Design)			
ISOCLOR	688609	11/24/59	5
Male Symbol Used with Cruex	1746288	1/12/93	5
Product	<u> </u>		
MAXIMUM STRENGTH 12 HOUR	1530495	3/21/89	5
ALLEREST			
MYOFLEX	716041	5/30/61	5
NOSTRIL	1253337	10/4/83	5
Oblong Rectangle Design (For Use	1704105	7/28/92	5
with Desenex)			
QVEL	1109081	12/19/78	5
SLOW FE	1397336	6/17/86	5
SLOW-K	945613	10/24/72	5
ULR-LA	1471152	1/5/88	5

١,

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0654** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CORPORATION (by way of merger and change of name from Ciba-Geigy Corporation), a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner and registrant of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark and the registrations for such trademarks (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CONSUMER HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation, and an affiliated company of Novartis Corporation, with a principal place of business at 560 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto along with the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, effective as of January 1, 1997, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, to Assignee.

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

**NOVARTIS CORPORATION** 

Name: Wayne P. Merkelson

Name: Wayne P. Merkelson Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0655